

VERSION

CHANGE

03.30.10

Original version

04.06.10

Page 1 - Under Leg, the 2nd and 3rd paragraphs should read:

If using dpns: Place 17 (20, 22, **24**) sts on the first needle, 10 (11, 13, **15**) sts on the second needle, 15 (16, 17, **18**) sts on the third needle and 14 (15, 16, **17**) st on the fourth needle.

If using circular needles: Place 27 (31, 35, **39**) sts on the first needle and 29 (31, 33, **35**) sts on the second needle.

The 4th paragraph should begin with "The first 27 (31, 35, **39**) sts of the round are the instep sts and the last 29 (31, 33, **35**) sts are the heel sts. Work Rounds 1 and 2...."

Under Heel Flap, the 2nd paragraph should read: "The heel flap will be worked back and forth over the 29 (31, 33, **35**) heel sts."

Under Turn Heel, row 1 should read: "Row 1 (RS): K15 (16, 17, **18**), ssk, k1, turn."

Page 2 - In the Chart key, top of the 2nd column, "slip stitch" (symbol is a vertical line) has been changed to "**slip 1 st purlwise with yarn to WS**".

Page 6 - At the top of column 1, under Size 8 $\frac{3}{4}$ " / 22 cm ONLY, rows 17 and 18 have been deleted.